

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES


LOK  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 110
TO BE ANSWERED ON 29.01.2026


ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE (AI) IN MSME INDUSTRIES


110.  DR. RAJ KUMAR CHABBEWAL:

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has conducted any analysis on the impact of the use of Artificial Intelligence (AI) on the various Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSME) industries in the country, if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefore; and

(b) whether the Government is taking any measures to incentivise and encourage the use of Artificial Intelligence (AI) in the various MSME industries in the country, if so, the details thereof;
and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SUSHRI SHOBHA KARANDLAJE)


(a) and (b): The Government of India is taking several measures to encourage the use of Artificial Intelligence (AI) in the country including Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSME). The India AI Mission is a comprehensive initiative, approved by the Government on 7th March, 2024 with a budgetary outlay of ₹10,371.92. India AI Mission encompasses key pillars of the Al ecosystem including, India AI Compute Capacity, India AI Innovation Centre, India AI Datasets Platform, India AI Application Development Initiative, India AI Future Skills, India AI Startup Financing etc.
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